Traffic and Parking Commission Resolution No. 14-09 authorized by Chapter 9 of the Charter of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as amended _____ BE IT RESOLVED by the Traffic and Parking Commission of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as follows: SECTION I: That Chapter 12 of said Metropolitan Code, said Chapter being entitled 'Vehicles and Traffic' is amended as follows: 1. Schedule I, 'Traffic Control Signals' DELETE: 46th Av N and Murphy Rd ADD: 46TH AVE N and MURPHY RD 3. Schedule III, 'Turn Prohibitions' Section A: No Left, Right, or U Turn DELETE: Charlotte Av-Easterly to 10th Cr N-Northerly 6am To 9am & 3pm To 6pm ADD: DAVIDSON RD to H G HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 6. Schedule VI, 'Stop and Yield Intersections' ADD: AUTHORIZE STOP on BONNER AVE at EDEN AVE STOP on NEELYS CHASE DR at ROTHWOOD AVE 7. Schedule VII, 'Parking Restrictions' Section A: Stopping, Standing, or Parking Prohibited ADD: CLEARVIEW, both sides from S 11TH ST to 100' S OF S 11TH ST, 2 HOUR PARKING SHURGUARD WAY, west side from SHURGUARD WAY to SHURGUARD WAY, NO PARKING Section C: Curb Parking ADD: 4TH AVE S, east side from NORTH OF PEABODY to PEABODY, TAXI STAND ON THE EAST SIDE OF 4TH AVE

Resolution No. 14-09 Page No. 2

> 5TH AVE N, south side from 5TH AVE NORTH to 5TH AVE NORTH, VALET FOR THE SILO 10 AM - PM SUN & 5PM - 12 24/7 5TH AVE S, south side from 104 5TH AVE S to 106 5TH AVE S, PUB 5 11 AM -2 PM 7 DAYS A WEEK 7TH AVE N, north side from 7TH AVE N to 7TH AVE N, TOUR - TAXI PARKING 12TH AVE S, north side from 12TH AVE S to 12TH AVE S, 404 KITCHEN 24/7 20TH AVE N, east side from SOUTH STREET to SOUTH STREET, VALET ZONE VILLA PLACE, west side from EDGHILL to VILLA PL, VALET 11AM - 2 PM 7 DAYS A WEEK

8. Schedule VIII, 'Parking Meters'

Section I-1: 1.00/1 Hour, Limit 2 Hours

ADD: GLEAVES ST, both sides from OVERTON AVE to 9TH AVE S SECTION II. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be published in a daily newspaper in Metropolitan Nashville/Davidson County, Tennessee and that a certified copy be filed with the Chief of Police of the Metropolitan Police Department, and that a certified copy be filed with the Metropolitan clerk, and that said Resolution take effect five <5> days thereafter.

NOS 0ha

APPROVED:

EFFECTIVE: